

# ECTOR COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT 2022

## CERTIFIED TAX ROLL SUMMARY

### ECTOR COUNTY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

**APPRAISED VALUE:**

Mineral Property	\$2,021,244,694	
Improvement	\$12,261,272,411	
Land	\$2,245,694,161	
Productivity Market	\$389,226,827	
Personal Property	\$4,057,694,347	
<b>TOTAL MARKET VALUE</b>		<b>\$20,975,132,440</b>
Totally Exempt	\$1,422,070,026	
<b>TOTAL MARKET VALUE OF TAXABLE PROPERTY</b>		<b>\$19,553,062,414</b>
Total Productivity Loss	\$386,042,231	
10% Capped Homestead Loss	\$66,373,301	
<b>TOTAL ASSESSED (APPRAISED)</b>		<b>\$19,100,646,882</b>

**EXEMPTIONS and DEDUCTIONS**

Homestead (State Mandated)	\$1,182,079,700	
Homestead (Local Option)	\$1,159,746,676	
Over 65 (State Mandated)	\$88,500,141	
Over 65 (Local Option)	\$0	
Disabled Person (State Mandated)	\$4,497,182	
Disabled Person (Local Option)	\$0	
Disabled Veteran	\$4,558,371	
Disabled Veteran (Homestead 100%)	\$41,069,033	
Surviving Spouse (FR & DSM)	\$821,861	
Abatements	\$0	
Pollution Control	\$128,781,876	
Freeport	\$140,258,188	
Low Income Housing	\$0	
Solar / Wind	\$0	
Total Exempt Proration	\$0	
<b>TOTAL EXEMPTIONS and DEDUCTIONS</b>	<b>\$2,750,313,028</b>	
<b>TOTAL TAXABLE VALUE</b>		<b>\$16,350,333,854</b>
(Excludes Previous Estimated Tax Ceiling Value Adjustment)		

ADOPTED TAX RATE		\$1.177920
	M&O Rate	0.981
	I&S Rate	0.19692

CALCULATED TAX LEVY	<b>\$192,593,853</b>
OVER 65/DISABLED EXEMPTION TAX CEILING LOSS	-\$3,297,151
LEVY ADJUSTMENTS - APPRAISAL ROLL CORRECTIONS	\$37,869

<b>TOTAL CALCULATED TAX LEVY</b>	<b>\$189,334,571</b>
----------------------------------	----------------------



# TARRANT COUNTY I S D COLLECTION SUMMARY REPORT FOR ALL DIVISIONS

10/4/22 to 10/4/22

Current Roll Levy	Outstanding Collectible	Adjustments	Adjusted Roll	Tax Collections	P & I Collections	Atty Fee Collections	Y.T.D Tax Collections	Outstanding Collectible
<b>2022</b>	\$ 189,330,040.96	\$ 4,530.15	\$ 189,334,571.11	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 189,334,571.11
<b>Delinquent Roll</b>								
2021	\$ 4,855,432.07	\$ -	\$ 4,855,432.07	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,855,432.07
2020	\$ 2,868,166.23	\$ (19,906.85)	\$ 2,848,259.38	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,848,259.38
2019	\$ 1,986,018.76	\$ -	\$ 1,986,018.76	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,986,018.76
2018	\$ 1,291,376.95	\$ -	\$ 1,291,376.95	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,291,376.95
2017	\$ 988,902.51	\$ -	\$ 988,902.51	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 988,902.51
2016	\$ 989,276.45	\$ -	\$ 989,276.45	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 989,276.45
2015	\$ 862,538.63	\$ -	\$ 862,538.63	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 862,538.63
2014	\$ 854,907.40	\$ -	\$ 854,907.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 854,907.40
2013	\$ 571,869.62	\$ -	\$ 571,869.62	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 571,869.62
2012	\$ 417,604.82	\$ -	\$ 417,604.82	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 417,604.82
2011	\$ 389,412.78	\$ -	\$ 389,412.78	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 389,412.78
2010	\$ 264,161.30	\$ -	\$ 264,161.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 264,161.30
2009	\$ 275,522.43	\$ -	\$ 275,522.43	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 275,522.43
2008	\$ 328,653.51	\$ -	\$ 328,653.51	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 328,653.51
2007	\$ 168,388.82	\$ -	\$ 168,388.82	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 168,388.82
2006	\$ 174,143.10	\$ -	\$ 174,143.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 174,143.10
2005	\$ 149,883.61	\$ -	\$ 149,883.61	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 149,883.61
2004	\$ 142,329.73	\$ -	\$ 142,329.73	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 142,329.73
2003	\$ 108,232.42	\$ -	\$ 108,232.42	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 108,232.42
2002	\$ 104,899.27	\$ -	\$ 104,899.27	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 104,899.27
(Prior Years)	\$ 541,957.18	\$ -	\$ 541,957.18	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 541,957.18
<b>TOTAL DELQ</b>	\$ 18,333,677.59	\$ (19,906.85)	\$ 18,313,770.74	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 18,313,770.74
<b>TOTAL ALL</b>	\$ 207,663,718.55	\$ (15,376.70)	\$ 207,648,341.85	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 207,648,341.85

	Late BPP PYMT	Late AG PYMT	Certificates	Overages	Other
Current	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
(Prior Years)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>Total</b>	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

Percent of Adjusted Original Current Tax Roll Collected 0%

ecadprod 10/4/2022